RESOLUTION NO. 83.

A Resolution of the Port Commission of the Port of Scattle accepting the awards made in the case of Port of Scattle vs. Yesler Estate, Incorporated, et al., in the Superior Court of the State of Washington for King County.

WHEREAS, on the twenty-first day of January, 1913, judgment was entered in cause No. 87,667, entitled Port of Seattle vs. Yesler Estate, Incorporated, et al., for the condemnation of Block 372, Seattle Tide Lands; and,

WHEREAS, said judgment provided an award for said property in the sum of four hundred thousand dollars (\$400,000.00); and,

WHEREAS, under the law said Port Commission has sixty days from the date of said judgment in which to accept or reject said award:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That said award in said cause of Port of Seattle vs. Yesler Estate, Incorporated, et al., of four hundred thousand dollars (\$400,000.00) for the land taken, be and the same is hereby accepted.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this 234 day of January, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage on the same date.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

e transfer and the first of the entire entrance of the entranc